FILED 3/30/2020
DOCUMENT NO. 01660-2020
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

COMMISSIONERS: ) DIVISION OF ENGINEERING
GARY F. CLARK, CHAIRMAN e ToM BALLINGER
ART GRAHAM §E. DIRECTOR

JULIE |. BROWN (850) 413-6910
DONALD J. POLMANN
ANDREW GILES FAY

STATE OF LORIDA

Public Service Commission

March 30, 2020

Mr. Gary V. Perko STAFF'S FIRST DATA REQUEST
Hopping Green & Sams, P.A. VIA EMAIL

119 S. Monroe Street, Ste. 300

Tallahassee, FL 32314

gperko@hgslaw.com

Re: Docket No. 20200057-EG - Petition for approval of demand-side management plan, by
JEA.

Dear Mr. Perko:

By this letter, Commission staff requests that JEA (Company) provide responses to the following
data request:

1. Please describe the avoided unit used in the Company’s cost-effectiveness evaluations of
the programs in its DSM Plan. Is the avoided unit the same as the one used in the goal
setting docket? If not, please explain why and the differences in avoided costs resulting
from the change.

2. Please provide the historic and projected portion of a monthly residential customer bill
(for a 1200/kWh-month) associated with the DSM Plan, in nominal dollars. Please
provide an electronic version of the table below in Excel format with your response.
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Year Residential Customer
1,200 kWh/mo
Monthly Bill
Impact ($)

2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Please file all responses electronically no later than April 13, 2020, via the Commission’s website at
www.floridapsc.com, by selecting the Clerk’s Office tab and Electronic Filing Web Form (reference
Docket No. 20200057-EG). If you have any questions, please contact me at 850-413-6974 or
Dphillip@psc.state.fl.us

Sincerely,

ISI Donaldd Phillips

Donald Phillips

Engineering Specialist
DP:jp

cc: Office of Commission Clerk (Docket No. 20200057-EG)
Brooke E. Lewis (blewis@hgslaw.com)
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